

| WTRway World |
|--|
| 1001 Brickell Bay Drive |
| Suite 2700-09 |
| Miami, FL 33131 |
| 305-501-6631 |
| |
| Name: |
| Title: |
| Company Name: |
| Address: |
| |
| Letter of Intent |
| |
| This Letter of Intent ("LOI") is entered into as of, by and between |
| WTRway World Services ("Service Provider"), located at 1001 Brickell Bay Drive, Suite 2700 |
| 09, Miami, FL, 33131 , and ("Boat Owner/Captain"), located |
| at This LOI outlines the mutual |
| intentions of the parties regarding the use of WTRway World's platform and services upon |
| its launch. |
| |
| 1. Purpose |
| The purpose of this LOI is to confirm the commitment of the Boat Owner/Captain to utilize the WTRway World platform and services for on-demand booking of captains once the app is launched and operational. |
| |



2. Commitment to Use Services

The Boat Owner/Captain agrees to:

- Register and create an account on the WTRway World platform upon its release.
- Utilize the platform for booking captains as needed for their maritime operations.
- Provide feedback and participate in any requested evaluations to help improve the platform and services.
- Consent to a background check to ensure the safety of passengers onboard.

3. Services Provided by WTRway World

WTRway World Services agrees to provide:

- A user-friendly app for on-demand booking of experienced and vetted captains.
- Continuous support and updates to enhance the platform's functionality and user experience.

4. Responsibilities of the Parties

Service Provider:

- Ensure the platform is launched on schedule and is fully functional.
- Maintain the quality and reliability of the captains listed on the platform.
- Offer customer support for any technical or service-related issues.

Boat Owner/Captain:

- Provide accurate information when creating an account and booking services.
- Ensure that their vessel is in a safe and seaworthy condition for use by the captains.



- Adhere to any terms of service, including payment terms, outlined in the formal agreement upon app launch.
- Consent to and comply with a background check to verify their eligibility and ensure passenger safety.

5. Terms and Conditions

This LOI serves as a preliminary agreement and statement of mutual intent. The following terms and conditions are outlined for clarity:

- Both parties will work towards finalizing a formal user agreement upon the platform's launch.
- This LOI may be terminated by either party upon written notice to the other party.

6. Confidentiality

Both parties agree to keep the terms of this LOI and any proprietary information exchanged confidential and not to disclose such information to any third party without prior written consent.

7. Governing Law

This LOI shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of [State], without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

8. Signatures

By signing below, the parties acknowledge their understanding of and agreement to the terms outlined in this LOI and their intent to proceed with using the WTRway World platform and services upon its launch.



| Name: |
|--------------------------|
| Title: |
| WTRway World |
| Date: |
| |
| |
| Boat Owner/Captain Name: |
| Title: |
| Boat Owner/Company Name: |
| Date: |